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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
05/01/2026

To date
05/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 05/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
NAFLA C K 

NASAR C K (FTHR) MAHARBA, 
Mambaram, Mambaram, 

Mambaram, 670741, 
Thalassery

  

2 05/01/2026 Anmaya P P Valsan  P P (FTHR) Karimbunkara House, 
Narickode, 

Anjarakkandy, 
Muzhappala, 670611, 

Kannur

  

3 05/01/2026 HAMZA P MAMMU (FTHR) SAJINAS, 
PAREEKKADAVU 

ROAD, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

4 05/01/2026 SUBAIR T P MAMMAD (FTHR) SAHEER MANZIL, 
KEEZHALLUR, 

KANNUR, 
ANJARAKKANDY, 

670612, 
DHARMADAM

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

5 05/01/2026 Suhana Sherin K PM Sajitha  (MTHR) 404, Railway Station 
Road, dharmadam, 
palayad, 670661, 

Thalassery

  

6 05/01/2026 HAIRU RASHEED (HSBN) THOTTAMKUNIYIL 
HOUSE, IRIVERI, 
IRIVERI, IRIVERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  

7 05/01/2026 KAMARUDHEEN K N KADER KUNHI S K 
(FTHR)

S K HOUSE, 
CHEMBILODE, P O 
MOWANCHERY, 

KANNUR, 
MOWANCHERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  

8 05/01/2026 SUJITH KUMAR  M VASUDEVAN  P 
(FTHR)

PATHMALAYAM, 
CHIRAKUNI, 

THALASSERY, 
PALAYAD, 670661, 

DHARMADAM

  

9 05/01/2026 MOHAMMED E K FEMINA E K (MTHR) ASIYA MANZIL, 
ADOOR, 

KADAMBUR, 
KADACHIRA, 670621, 

DHARMADAM

  

10 05/01/2026 HUSNA FATHIMA V P USMAN V P (FTHR) ZAMAR MAHAL, 
VENMANAL, 

ANJARAKANDY, 
ANJARAKANDY, 

670612, 
DHARMADAM

  

11 05/01/2026 LIJIN M RAMESHAN K (FTHR) CHEVITUMAL 
KOTTATH, KOZHUR, 

ERUVATTY, 
ERUVATTY, 670642, 

THALASSERY

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

12 05/01/2026 SHAYURA M K DEVDAS C K (FTHR) KALLYANI NIVAS, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

DHRMADAM, 670106, 
THALASSERY

  

13 05/01/2026 Hareendran P V L G GLINA (WIFE) SREELAKAM 
KUNNATH 
VALAPPIL, 

MUNDALUR, 
MAKKRERI, 

MUNDALUR, 670622, 
KANNUR

  

14 05/01/2026 MAJSANA A K MANAF K P (FTHR) AMBALAKANDY, 
IRIVERI, IRIVERI, 
IRIVERI, 670613, 

KANNUR

  

15 05/01/2026 FIZA SHERIN K P HASHIM K (FTHR) HUSNAS, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD 

P O, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

16 05/01/2026 MAJFINA A K MANAF K P (FTHR) HASANIYA MANZIL, 
IRIVERI, IRIVERI, 
IRIVERI, 670613, 

KANNUR

  

17 05/01/2026 Rabeeh K P Subair (FTHR) 23/865 
KUNNUMBARATH 
HOUSE, THATTAEI 
ANJARAKANDY, 

PADUVILAYI, 
ANJARAKANDY, 

670612, THALASSERI

  

18 05/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
NASIFA N M 

ABDUL NASAR P K 
(FTHR)

NASARIYA MAHAL, 
MOCHERI, 
MAVILAYI, 

MAVILAYI, 670622, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

19 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA 

LATHEEF  (FTHR) AYINYAVIDA 
HOUSE, 

AZHIMUKAM ROAD  
CHILDRES PARK, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
EDAKKAD, 670663, 

KANNUR

  

20 05/01/2026 SHAMSUDHEEN 
THAZEPURAYIL

HASSAN 
THAZHEPURAYIL 

(FTHR)

18/120, SABINA 
MANZIL, MAVILAYI, 

MAVILAYI P O, 
670622, KANNUR

  

21 05/01/2026 MUHAMMAD JISHAN 
V K 

JUNAID C V (FTHR) 1/187,  NAFEESA 
HOUSE, ADOOR, P O 

KADACHIRA, 
KADACHIRA, 670621, 

KANNUR

  

22 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
AESHIK T 

NISHIDA K P (WIFE) AL AMEEN, BEACH 
ROAD, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

23 05/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
KHADEEJA  NOORIN 

K K 

K K ZEENATH 
(MTHR)

ZEENATH MANZIL, A 
K G ROAD, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

24 05/01/2026 Niya Minha Rafeena C V (MTHR) Darul Nishad, 
Pothuvacheri, Mavilayi, 
Pothuvacheri, 670621, 

Kannur

  

25 05/01/2026 FATHIMA SAJLA L M ABDUL SHUKUR P M 
(FTHR)

LASEERA MANZIL, 
KOTTOOR, 

KADAMBUR, 
KADACHIRA, 670621, 

DHARMADAM

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

26 05/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAHALA K K

SHAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

PADINHITTAN 
KANDI, OORPALLI, 
VENGAD, VENGAD, 

670612, 
DHARMADAM

  

27 05/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SHAFI P MUHAMMAD (FTHR) SALIH MANSIL, 
KANAYANNUR, 

KANNUR, 
MOWANCHERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  

28 05/01/2026 FATHIMA SUHRA K USMAN K P  (HSBN) 107,SAFIYA MANZIL, 
VENGAD, 

PADUVILAYI, 
VENGAD, 670612, 

KANNUR

  

29 05/01/2026 ABUTHALIB T K KAMAL (FTHR) SAFIYA MANZIL, 
CHAKKARAKKAL, 
IRIVERI, IRIVERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  

30 05/01/2026 FATHIMATHU FIZA 
K 

NOUSHAD K P (FTHR) 11/232/A ALIF, 
MOUVERY, 
ERUVATTY, 
KOTTAYAM 

MALABAR, 670643, 
DHARMADAM

  

31 05/01/2026 SHAZIN ABDUL 
AZEEZ 

ABDUL AZEEZ 
VANNANTE 

VALAPPIL (FTHR)

THEJUS, VANNANTE 
VALAPPIL, ADOOR, 

KADACHIRA, 670621, 
DHARMADAM

  

32 05/01/2026 Muhammed Fasal A Fathima A (MTHR) 17/405, 
Kuzhiyilpeedika, 

Pathiriyad, Mambaram, 
670741, Thalasseri

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

33 05/01/2026 BHUSHRA SHAMSHEER P C 
(HSBN)

BUSHRA MANZIL, 
KAVINMOOLA 
MALLYKANDY 

CHIRA, 
KANNADIVELICHAM 
ROAD MAMBA P O, 

MAMBA, 670611, 
DHARMADAM

  

34 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NAIZAM T 

ABDUL NAZAR K V 
(FTHR)

DARU RAHMA, 
BEACH ROAD, 

EDAKKAD, 
EDAKKAD, 670663, 

KANNUR

  

35 05/01/2026 SANEDHYA E PRAJINA  E (MTHR) 85 SAROVARAM, 
KADACHIRA, 

KADACHIRA, P O 
KADACHIRA, 670621, 

kannur

  

36 05/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
NADHA  NASWIYA K 

K

K K ZEENATH 
(MTHR)

ZEENATH MANZIL, A 
K G ROAD, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

37 05/01/2026 SHAMNA T P SOUJATH T P (MTHR) 18/120, T P HOUSE, 
KEEZHARA  

MAVILAYI P O, 
MAVILAYI, 670622, 

KANNUR

  

38 05/01/2026 CHEERAI 
KUNHIPURAYIL  
ABDUL BASHEER

ABOOTTY  K P 
(FTHR)

SHAFOUR, NEAR S N 
MADAM, KANNUR, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
670662, KANNUR

  

39 05/01/2026 KAMAL C K KUNHIPATHU C K 
(WIFE)

CHAKKERIKKANDY 
HOUSE, 

CHAKKARAKKAL, P 
O MAMBA, MAMBA, 

MAMBA, 670611, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

40 05/01/2026 FEBINA SHERIN V RASHID C K (HSBN) ANEES MANZIL, 
MAILULLI, 

PATHIRIYAD, 
PATHIRIYAD, 670741, 

DHARMADAM

  

41 05/01/2026  L G GLINA HAREENDRAN P V 
(HSBN)

SREELAKAM 
KUNNATH 
VALAPPIL, 

MUNDALUR, 
MAKKRERI, 

MUNDALUR, 670622, 
KANNUR

  

42 05/01/2026 FATHIMATH SHANA 
P P

KHALID  M (FTHR) 625 HASEENAS, 
KOTTOOR, 

KADACHIRA, P O 
KADACHIRA, 670621, 

kannur

  

43 05/01/2026 AJNAS N M MUSTHAFA (FTHR) NAMBANAT HOUSE, 
KANAYANNUR, 

IRIVERI, 
MOWANCHERI, 

670613, 
DHARMADAM

  

44 05/01/2026 ASHRAF C P ABOOTTY (FTHR) MARIYAM, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

45 05/01/2026 MADAYADATH 
MANAPPARAM 
ABDUL AZEEZ

KANDATHIL 
MUHAMMED KUNHI 

(FTHR)

14/349, 
MADAYADATH 

HOUSE, Koyyode, P  O 
Koyyode, Koyyode, 

670621, Kannur

  

46 05/01/2026 FATHIMA K P K P SOUDATH 
(MTHR)

KUNHIPPEEDKAYIL 
HOUSE, KOYYODE, 

CHEMBILODE, 
KOYYODE, 670621, 

DHARMADAM

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

47 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIYAS 
P P

SUBAIDA P P (MTHR) Darul Rahma, 
Peralassery, Makrery, 

Mundalur, 670622, 
Kannur

  

48 05/01/2026 JESMINA ISMAIL ZEENATH P V (MTHR) 17/184-A, Jeshilas, 
Pinarayi Panchayath 

Office Road, Pinarayi, 
Pinarayi, 670741, 

Dharmadam

  

49 05/01/2026 SREENANDA P T V R PRAKASHAN 
(FTHR)

PUTHUKKUDI 
THAZHE, IRIVERI, 
IRIVERI, IRIVERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  

50 05/01/2026 HANI ARSHAD M ARSHAD M (FTHR) RAHEENAS, 
DHARMADAM, 

DHARMADAM, P O 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

51 05/01/2026 SALVA PARVEEN O HAMEED R C (FTHR) NOOR MAHAL, 
KULAM, PO IRIVERI, 
KANNUR, IRIVERI, 

670613, KANNUR

  

52 05/01/2026 MUFSINA  K ISMAIL  M (FTHR) BAITHUL ZAYAN, 
SHEIKH MASJID 
OAD, EDAKKAD, 

EDAKKAD, 670663, 
KANNUR

  

53 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAHAL 
N M

SAMEER KARIYIL 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL NOOR, 
IRIVERI, IRIVERI, 
MOWANCHERI, 
670313, KANNUR

  

54 05/01/2026 SREENANDA P T PRAKASHAN V R 
(FTHR)

PUTHUKKUDI 
THAZHE, IRIVERI, 
IRIVERI, IRIVERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

55 05/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL HIBA SUBAIR POOKKOTH 
(FTHR)

19/65NUSRATH 
MAHAL, KUZHIYIL 

PEEDIKA, 
MAMBARAM, P O 

MAMBARAM, 670741, 
THALASSERY

  

56 05/01/2026 HRITHIKA G 
HAREENDRAN 

HAREENDRAN P V 
(FTHR)

SREELAKAM 
KUNNATH 
VALAPPIL, 

MUNDALUR, 
MAKKRERI, 

MUNDALUR, 670622, 
KANNUR

  

57 05/01/2026 NAHMA U MUHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

SUBAIDA MANZIL, 
KULAM BEACH 

ROAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

58 05/01/2026 ZAINUDDEEN M M JAMEELA (WIFE) FIDHA MAHAL, 
KOYYODE, 
KOYYODE, 

KOYYODE, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

59 05/01/2026 SHOBHANA K P K P KUMARAN 
(FTHR)

15/301 C5, LIFE 
MISSION FLAT, 

SHOBHANAM,KADACHIRA 
P O, KADACHIRA, 
670621, KANNUR

  

60 05/01/2026 ASSIS 
CHERUVATHANKANDY 

MOIDU 
KATTUMADATHIL 

(FTHR)

7-450-A 
CHERUVATHANKANDI, 

KURIYODE, 
PADUVILAYI, 

VENGAD, 670612, 
THALASSERY

  

61 05/01/2026 Babu kandyan sathi tapalli (WIFE) 388, paduvilayi, 
paduvilayi, Pathiriyad, 

670741, thalassery

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

62 05/01/2026 P V ZEENATH SUHARA P V (MTHR) 17/184-A, Jeshilas, 
Pinarayi Panchayath 

Office Road, Pinarayi, 
Pinarayi, 670741, 

Dharmadam

  

63 05/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
HISHAM  K

SHARFU  M (FTHR) SHAFOUR, NEAR S N 
G S MADAM, 

KANNUR, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

64 05/01/2026 RAFSHEENA SHERIN 
K 

ASLAM P (FTHR) SHABANAS, 
DEEPTHY ROAD, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

65 05/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL HIBA SUBAIR POOKKOTH 
(FTHR)

19/65 NUSRATH 
MAHAL, KUZHIYIL 

PEEDIKA, 
THALASSERY, P O 

MAMBARAM, 670741, 
THALASSERY

  

66 05/01/2026 RAHILA R P HAMEED C K (FTHR) ESHAL, KEEZHARA, 
MAVILAYI, P O 

MAVILAYI, 670622, 
KANNUR

  

67 05/01/2026 FATHIMA ABDUL 
NASSAR  

NADUVILOTHI

ABDUL NASSAR 
(FTHR)

UJALAS, MEETHALE 
PEEDIKA, 

DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

68 05/01/2026 VALSAN  C VYJAYANTHI P 
(WIFE)

ANASWARA NIVAS, 
PERALASSERY, 
PERALASSERY, 

MUNDALUR P O, 
670622, KANNUR

  

69 05/01/2026 KADEEJA P P ABDUL SAMAD M P 
(FTHR)

Arsh, Peralassery, 
Makrery, Mundalur, 

670622, Kannur

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

70 05/01/2026 K SULAIKHA MOIDU (HSBN) KELOTH HOUSE, 
BAVODE, MAKRERI, 
BAVODE PO, 670622, 

KANNUR

  

71 05/01/2026 NIDHA MANAF N HASEERA N (MTHR) 528A MANNATH, 
KADACHIRA, 
KADAMBUR, 

KADACHIRA, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

72 05/01/2026 KHADEEJA N MOOSA P P (HSBN) 14/356 M B R HOUSE, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

73 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED K ABU (FTHR) ARAFA MAHAL, 
KALLAYI, 

ANJARAKANDY, 
ANJARAKANDY, 

670612, 
DHARMADAM

  

74 05/01/2026 SAFREENA V SHAIJAL (FTHR) 14/320, SUBAIDA 
MANZIL, 

ONAPPARAMBATH, 
MAMBARAM P O, 

670741, THALASSERY

  

75 05/01/2026 SHAHEELA C V K SUBAIDA C V K 
(MTHR)

19/162, 
CHERIYAVEETTIL 
KOROTH HOUSE, 

KOYYODE 
KOYYODE P O, 

KOYYODE, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

76 05/01/2026 NAJA RIZVI  C P SHABNA C P (MTHR) SAFIYA MANZIL, 
KEEZHATHOOR, 

VENGAD, 
MAMBARAM, 670741, 

DHARMADAM

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

77 05/01/2026 AFILAHA A C SIDDIQUE K (FTHR) JASMINAS, 
KETTINAKAM, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

78 05/01/2026 SHAKKEER K RASIYABI K (MTHR) BAITHUL KHAIR, 
KADACHIRA, 
KADACHIRA, 

KADACHIRA, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

79 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED K K KUNHAMI (MTHR) K K P HOUSE, NEAR 
BADAR MOSQUE, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

80 05/01/2026 SAHALA K P JUNAID P (HSBN) SAFOORAS, 
VENMANAL, 

ANJARAKKANDY, 
ANJARAKKANDY, 

670612, 
DHARMADAM

  

81 05/01/2026 ISMAIL KANIYAN 
CHALIL 

JAMEELA K C  (FTHR) PP/07/397, NAFEESA 
MANZIL, MAKRERI, 

MAKRERI P O, 
670622, KANNUR

  

82 05/01/2026 RIHANA M K RIYAS P (FTHR) MAVILAKKANDY 
HOUSE, 

PALLIPPOYIL, 
MOWANCHERI, 
MOWANCHERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  

83 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAHIL 
C P

MUHAMMED (FTHR) ARAFA MAHAL, 
KALLAYI, 

ANJARAKANDY, 
ANJARAKANDY, 

670612, 
DHARMADAM

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

84 05/01/2026 MOHAMMED  FARAZ RAYEESA IQBAL 
(MTHR)

14/138 A-FAJAR, 
KOYYODE HASSAN 

MUKH, 
CHEMBILODE, 

KOYYODE, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

85 05/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
JANISHA  T P

ABDUL RAHMAN  C 
P (FTHR)

JANISHA COTTAGE, 
KALLAYI, 

ANJARAKKANDY, 
ANJARAKKANDY, 

670612, 
DHARMADAM

  

86 05/01/2026 NIDHA FATHIMA C K MUHAMMAD 
SHARAF  T K (FTHR)

NIDHAS, 
ANENIMETTA, 

ANJARAKKANDY, 
MAMBA, 670611, 

KANNUR

  

87 05/01/2026 RAMLA A P MUSSA A P (FTHR) RAJALAYAM, 
MALAKKU THAZHE, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

88 05/01/2026 RIDHA MANAF N HASEERA  N (MTHR) 528A MANNATH, 
KADACHIRA, 
KADAMBUR, 

KADACHIRA P O, 
670621, KANNUR

  

89 05/01/2026 Vyshna .P Rajesh KV (FTHR) Kadenkandy House, 
Irivery, Irivery, Irivery, 

670613, Dharmadam

  

90 05/01/2026 DILNA  M VINESH  C (HSBN) 249 B SREEDEEPAM, 
KEEZHATHUR, 
PATHIRIYAD, 

MAMBARAM, 670741, 
THALASSERY

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

91 05/01/2026 NASHFER  C P MUHAMMED P P 
(FTHR)

19/65 NUSRATH 
MAHAL, KUZHIYIL 

PEEDIKA, 
MAMBARAM P O, P O 
MAMBARAM, 670741, 

THALASSERY

  

92 05/01/2026 SENA FARBI K P HASEENA  K P 
(MTHR)

18/417, Mylulli, 
Pathiriyad, Pathiriyad, 

670741, Thalasseri

  

93 05/01/2026 K P KADER ABU (FTHR) KHADER MANZIL, 
KOZHUR, 

ERUVATTY, 
ERUVATTY, 670642, 

THALASSERY

  

94 05/01/2026 MUSTHAFA K P IBRAHIM  P (FTHR) FATHIMA MAHAL, 
KEZHALLUR P O, 

PADUVILAYI, 
KEZHALLUR P O, 

670612, THALASSERY

  

95 05/01/2026 SREENANDH K SANIL KUMAR K 
(FTHR)

SREEGOVINDAM, 
KOTTOOR, 

KADAMBUR, 
KADACHIRA P O, 
670621, KANNUR

  

96 05/01/2026 FATHIMA A K HASEENA A K 
(MTHR)

DARUL ISHQ, 
UMMENCHIRA, 

ERUVATTY, 
UMMENCHIRA, 

670649, THALASSERY

  

97 05/01/2026 VINESH  C DILNA M (WIFE) SREEDEEPAM, 
KEEZHATHUR, 
PATHIRIYAD, 

MAMBARAM, 670741, 
THALASSERY

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

98 05/01/2026 K P  JYOTHI KRISHANAN  NAIR 
(FTHR)

15/301 C2, LIFE 
MISSION FLATE 
ROOM NO 302, 

PANONNERY WEST  
KADACHIRA P O, 
KADACHIRA P O, 
670621, KANNUR

  

99 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHNAD C C 

MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF A P (FTHR)

136 ALNAFS, ADOOR, 
KADAMBUR, 

KADACHIRA P O, 
670621, KANNUR

  

100 05/01/2026 HASEENA 
AKKARAMMAL

AHAMEDKUTTY 
(FTHR)

DARUL ISHQ, 
UMMENCHIRA, 

ERUVATTY, 
UMMENCHIRA, 

670649, THALASSERY

  

101 05/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
NADHA NASWIYA K 

K 

ZEENATH K K 
(MTHR)

ZEENATH MANZIL, A 
K G ROAD, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

102 05/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
SAFA A M

SUBAIDA A M 
(MTHR)

58 ALNAAZ, 
KEEZHARA, 
MAVILAYI, 

MAVILAYI, 670622, 
DHARMADAM

  

103 05/01/2026 RAHEES THAYYIL 
PUTHIYA PURAYIL 

ALI  K (FTHR) T P HOUSE, 
CHATHODAM, 
THALASSERY, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

104 05/01/2026 SHAHANA SHARIN A 
K

SHOUKATHALI  K C 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL JANNA, 
CHILLAPOIYIL, 

IRIVERI, IRIVERY, 
670613, KANNUR

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

105 05/01/2026 SABREENA B SAJEER TP (HSBN) 2/311 A-SABREENA 
CASTLE, KOTTOOR, 

KADAMBUR, 
KADACHIRA, 670621, 

KANNUR

  

106 05/01/2026 SATLANA P P RAHEES  T P (HSBN) T P HOUSE, 
CHATHODAM, 
THALASSERY, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

107 05/01/2026 FARSHANA P RAFEEK K (FTHR) PUNATHIL HOUSE, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

108 05/01/2026 ANSEERA NAVAS NAVAS (HSBN) BAITHUL 
ANSEERAS, 

DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

109 05/01/2026 RUBEENA BEEBI V USMAN T (FTHR) RABIYAS, G L P 
SCHOOL, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

110 05/01/2026 SREEJITH KUMAR K 
K 

SANISHA 
CHANDRAN (WIFE)

SREEPARVANAM, 
ERUVATTY, 
ERUVATTY, 

ERUVATTY P O, 
670642, THALASSERY

  

111 05/01/2026 THANSEEHA P K MUHAMMED 
RASHID A N (HSBN)

BAITHUL MABROOK, 
PODHUVACHERI, 

MAVILAYI, 
PODHUVACHERI, 
670621, KANNUR

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

112 05/01/2026 VINEESH TK SAJIMA N  (WIFE) 21/383 A- 
NALUTHENGILHOUSE, 

CHEMBILODE, 
CHEMBILODE, 

MOWANCHERY, 
670621, KANNUR

  

113 05/01/2026 KOWEL 
MUHAMMED 

AYISH P C (WIFE) 11/338, BISMILLA 
MANZIL, 

PARAMBAYI 
MAMBARAM P O, 
MAMBARAM P O, 
670741, KANNUR

  

114 05/01/2026 AFSAL E K MAJEED M K (FTHR) RINSHAS, 
MOITHUPALAM 
BEACH ROAD, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

115 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHAFI 
K 

NASAR M (FTHR) RABIYA MANZIL, 
IRIVERI, IRIVERI, 

IRIVERI PO, 670613, 
KANNUR

  

116 05/01/2026 SHANU MALLATI MAJEED 
CHERIYANDI (FTHR)

KHADEEJAS, 
PANERICHAL, 

IRIVERY, 
MOWANCHERY, 
670613, KANNUR

  

117 05/01/2026 NIDHA SULTHANA SAIBUNNISA P V 
(MTHR)

SULTHANA PALACE, 
KOYYODE, 

CHEMBILODE, 
KOYYODE, 670621, 

KANNUR

  

118 05/01/2026 SALAM  C P SUFAIJA V V (WIFE) CHOKKAPPARA 
HOUSE, 

CHEMBILODE, 
CHEMBILODE, 
MOWANCHERI, 

670613, 
DHARMADAM

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

119 05/01/2026 P M FATHIMA P P MUHAMMED 
(HSBN)

P P HOUSE, 
APPAKKADAVU, 
MUZHAPPALA, 
MUZHAPPALA, 

670611, 
DHARMADAM

  

120 05/01/2026 FARHA FIROS FIROZ K P (FTHR) CEE VEES, 
THATTARI, 

ANJARAKANDY, 
ANJARAKANDY, 

670612, 
DHARMADAM

  

121 05/01/2026 sajima n VINEESH T K (HSBN) 21/383 A-
NALUTHENGIL 

HOUSE, 
CHEMBILODE, 
CHEMBILODE, 

MOWENCHERY, 
670613, KANNUR

  

122 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED N P RUKIYA U (WIFE) madayantr valappil, 
anjarakandy, 

ANJARAKANDY, 
ANJARAKANDY, 

670612, DARMADAM

  

123 05/01/2026 JASEELA K K SHAMSUDHEEN N 
(HSBN)

P P HOUSE, 
APPAKKADAVU, 
MUZHAPPALA, 
MUZHAPPALA, 

670611, 
DHARMADAM

  

124 05/01/2026 VINU KARIMBANA RAMACHANDRAN K 
(FTHR)

BINDHU NIVAS, 
NEAR BRENNEN 

COLLEGE, 
DHARMADAM, P O 

DHARMADAM, 
670106, THALASSERY

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

125 05/01/2026 HAFSATH A MAYAROOF (HSBN) 334 B KADHEEJAS, 
MYLULLI, 

PATHIRIYAD, 
PATHIRIYAD, 670741, 

THALASSERY

  

126 05/01/2026 SAHAL SIRAJ SIRAJUDHEEN O K 
(FTHR)

14/405 ALMINAR, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

127 05/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
PADIKKAL PUTHIYA  

PARAMBAN

SHAHNARA P P 
(WIFE)

11/534, K P HOUSE, 
PATHIRIYAD 

PATHIRIYAD P  O, 
PATHIRIYAD P O, 

670741, THALASSERY

  

128 05/01/2026 SAFEER K MUSTHAFA K (FTHR) FAIRAS, Chakkarakkal, 
Anjarakandy, 

Mowancheri, 670613, 
Kannur

  

129 05/01/2026 NOUFAL K M SAINABA K M 
(MTHR)

BADARIYA MANZIL, 
KAPPUMMAL, 

ERUVATTI, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

130 05/01/2026 SHAHAR BANU  K HAMSOOTTY  (FTHR) KAPPADANKANDI 
HOUSE, VENMANAL, 

PADUVILAYI, 
ANJARAKKANDI, 

670612, THALASSERY

  

131 05/01/2026 NASIYATH P ZEENATH P (MTHR) PUTHIYANDI HOUSE, 
EDAKKAD, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
EDAKKAD, 670663, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

132 05/01/2026 RAFEENA P SHAIK HYDER (FTHR) RAHMATH MANZIL, 
CHEMBILODE, 
CHEMBILODE, 

MOWANCHERY, 
670613, 

DHARMADAM

  

133 05/01/2026 NELLOLI HANEEFA ALI (FTHR) HANEEFA MANZIL, 
PARAMBAYI, 

PINARAYI, 
MAMBARAM, 670741, 

KANNUR

  

134 05/01/2026 AKASH K K  SASIDHARAN K K 
(FTHR)

KUNIYIL HOUSE, 
MANGATTIDAM,, 
MANGATTIDAM, 
MANGATTIDAM, 

670643, THALASSERY

  

135 05/01/2026 RAMLATH P SHAIK HYDER (FTHR) RAHMATH MANZIL, 
CHEMBILODE, 
CHEMBILODE, 

MOWANCHERY, 
670613, 

DHARMADAM

  

136 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED IMRAN 
K V

ABDUL ASEES N P 
(FTHR)

MUHAMMED 
AYISHA MANZIL, 

MAKRERI, 
PERALASSERI, 

MAKRERI, 670622, 
KANNUR

  

137 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SALMAN C P 

SHABNA C P (MTHR) 15/324-B SAFIYA 
MANZIL, 

KEEZHATHUR, 
PATHIRIYAD, 

MAMBARAM P O, 
670641, 

DHARMADAM

  

138 05/01/2026 RIZA FATHIMA RAHINA P C (MTHR) 12/723, RAHMAS, 
PURATHEKAD, 

MAMBA P O, 670611, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

139 05/01/2026 K P RAMLA SAMAD (HSBN) DHARUL RAHMA, 
JAWAN ROAD 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

140 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RIZWAN P 

ABDUL RAHEEM P 
(FTHR)

RAHMA MANZIL, 
NURUMBIL 
BHAGAM, 

DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

141 05/01/2026 ABDUL BASITH 
ROSHAN K P 

BADARUDEEN A V 
(FTHR)

DARUL RAHMA, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

142 05/01/2026 N K RASIYA POKKOOTTY (FTHR) 14/319 
SNEHATHEERAM 

QUARTERS, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

143 05/01/2026 SAMEERA A C MAHAROOF  T C 
(HSBN)

HARZ, KOTTOOR, 
KADACHIRA, 

KADACHIRA, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

144 05/01/2026 FATHIMA SHERIN N ASHIK T P (FTHR) MAYAN MAHAL, 
JAWAN ROAD, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

145 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHIRAS 
K

ABDUL NISAR (FTHR) FATHIMAS, 
KOLATHUMALA, 

PADUVILAYI, 
ANJARAKANDY, 

670612, THALASSERY

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

146 05/01/2026 Fathimath Sana P V Mumthas  P V (MTHR) Sana Mahal, 
Cheriyavalappu, 

Paduvilayi, 
Anjarakandy, 670612, 

Dharmadam

  

147 05/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
NAZIHA A P 

T P RIYAS (FTHR) NAHR MANSION, 
KETTINAKAM, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

148 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
BADUSHA ROSHAN 

K P 

BADARUDEEN A V 
(FTHR)

DARUL RAHMA, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

149 05/01/2026 SHIFA P C A K ABDUL NASAR 
(FTHR)

12/144/A, RAHINA 
MANZIL, 

PURATHEKKAD, 
MAMBA P O, 670611, 

KANNUR

  

150 05/01/2026 ABHISHITH  P SHEEBA P (MTHR) KIZHAKKAYIL 
HOUSE, EDAKKAD, 

EDAKKAD, 
EDAKKAD, 670663, 

KANNUR

  

151 05/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
HISHAM 

Sajitha  (MTHR) SAJITHA MANZIL, 
THANNADA, 

CHEMBILODE, 
CHALA EAST, 670621, 

KANNUR

  

152 05/01/2026 FATHIMA RIZA A P T P RIYAS (FTHR) NAHR MANSION, 
KETTINAKAM, 

MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

153 05/01/2026 SHAVAD K MOIDOO K (FTHR) 13/260 SAAVEN, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

154 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMMAS MUNEER 

MUNEER PEEDIKA 
KANDY (FTHR)

VANNATHAN 
KANDY HOUSE, 

KEEZHARA, 
MAVILAYI, 

MAVILAYI, 670622, 
KANNUR

  

155 05/01/2026 MOOSA P P ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

14/356 M B R HOUSE, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 
DHARMADAM, 

670106, THALASSERY

  

156 05/01/2026 MIRSA SHEH 
SHADIYA P 

SAJIR K (FTHR) 7/515A MIRSHAS, 
VELLOZHUKKU, 
DHARMADAM, 
PALAYAD P O, 

670661, THALASSERY

  

157 05/01/2026 EKKALIL 
MOHAMMED NADIS 

ABDUL MAJEED 
NEDUVATTAYATH 

(FTHR)

Ekkalil House, 
Peralasseri, Makrery, 
Mundalur, 670622, 

Kannur

  

158 05/01/2026 SHIFANA M P SHAMILA M (MTHR) 4/ 195 A- 
MADHUMMAL, 

KOTTOOR, 
KADAMBUR, 

KADACHIRA, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

159 05/01/2026 MUHAMMED IRFAN 
M 

SAMSIYA (MTHR) 4/197 A- 
MADHUMMAL, 

KOTTOOR, 
KADAMBUR, 

KADACHIRA, 670621, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

160 05/01/2026 ANEES M BASHEER (FTHR) CHISTHY MAHAL, 
ANJARAKKANDY, 
ANJARAKKANDY, 

anjarakkandy, 670612, 
darmmadam

  

161 05/01/2026 Niranjana N K Babu K (FTHR) 456, Vashayil House, 
Kavinmoola, 

Anjarakandy, Mamba, 
670611, Kannur

  

162 05/01/2026 Safa K Zakkariya M (FTHR) 226/ Keloth House, 
Poduvacheri, Mavilayi, 
Poduvacheri, 670621, 

Kannur

  

163 05/01/2026 Swathi M K Satheesan P K (FTHR) Sagaram, Poduvacheri, 
Mavilayi, Poduvacheri, 

670621, Kannur

  

164 05/01/2026 Niranjana N K Babu K (FTHR) 456, Vazhayil House, 
Kavinmoola, 

Anjarakandy, Mamba, 
670611, Kannur

  

165 05/01/2026 Shihan K Sakkariya M (FTHR) 226/ Keloth House, 
Poduvachery, Mavilayi, 
Poduvachery, 670621, 

Kannur

  

166 05/01/2026 NAFEESATHUL 
MISIRIYA K

NOUSHAD K (FTHR) C K P HOUSE, 
MAVILAYI, 

MUNDALLUR, 
MAVILAYI, 670622, 

THALASSERY

  

167 05/01/2026 YADUKRISHNA N T PRAMODAN N T 
(FTHR)

NALLAVEETTIL 
HOUSE, MURINGERI, 

ANJARAKANDY, 
MURINGERI, 670612, 

DHARMADAM

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:07 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DHARMADAM

Revision identity

168 05/01/2026 SANKEERTH V 
MANOJ 

MANOJ PP (FTHR) SYMPHONY, 
THANNADA, 

CHEMBILODE, 
CHALA EAST, 670621, 

KANNUR

  

169 05/01/2026 Sreevinya k Vigesh k (FTHR) Korambeth house, 
Kuzhikkilayi, Mavilayi, 
Poduvacheri, 670621, 

Kannur

  

170 05/01/2026 Sloka Raj C V  Vimal Raj C K (FTHR) Sree Mookambika, 
Poduvachery, 

Poduvachery, PO, 
670621, Kannur

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


